
Target Rifle Victoria 2024

MM/BM Results (From 1/1/2024 to 31/12/2024)

Open Master Marksman Handicap Master Marksman

1 Daly James Kyneton SBRC 44 1 Gatewood Benjamin M.I.S.C. 47

2 Gatewood Benjamin M.I.S.C. 40 2 Sneddon Lauren Numurkah SBRC 39

3 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 37 3 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 36

3 Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 37 4 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 33

4 Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC 32 5 Daly James Kyneton SBRC 30

5 Finn Sean Frankston Pen TRC 23 6 Widdicombe David Casterton SBRC 21

6 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 20 7 Cartwright James M.I.S.C. 20

6 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 20 7 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 20

7 Widdicombe David Casterton SBRC 19 8 Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 18

8 Sneddon Bradley Numurkah SBRC 17 9 Bethuraj VeeraputhiranOakleigh Rifle Club 14

Open Bench Master Handicap Bench Master

1 Garrett David Traralgon Target Rifle 60 1 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 48

2 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 47 2 Romanoff Julie Frankston Pen TRC 45

3 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 43 3 Ludvig Michael Target Rifle Geelong 22

4 Romanoff Julie Frankston Pen TRC 40 4 Garrett David Traralgon Target Rifle 20

5 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 25 5 Andrew Alexander Sale SBRC 19

6 Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 22 5 Maung Tun Tun Brunswick SBRC 19

7 Bastin Wayne Traralgon Target Rifle 17 6 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 18

7 Andrew Richard Sale SBRC 17 6 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 18

8 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 15 7 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 14

8 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 15 8 Bourke Suzane Warrnambool SBRC 16

Junior Master Marksman Veteran Master Marksman

1 Sneddon Lauren Numurkah SBRC 53 1 Hopkins John Eltham Small Bore Rifle Club 22

2 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 22 2 Romeo Claudio Kyneton SBRC 21

3 Young Darcee Sale SBRC 20 2 Allinson Paul MCC SBRC 21

4 Battye Aaron Albury 10 3 McKay Peter Frankston Pen TRC 10

5 4

5 4

5 4

5 4

5 4

5 4

Junior Bench Master Veteran Bench Master

1 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 63 1 Bastin Wayne Traralgon Target Rifle 49

2 Matczak Kai Target Rifle Geelong 39 2 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 41

3 Andrew Alexander Sale SBRC 21 3 Dick John Frankston Pen TRC 32

4 Tolsma Noah Traralgon Target Rifle 10 4 Hannigan John Brunswick SBRC 22

5 Cairns Matthew Frankston Pen TRC 9 5 McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 20

6 6 Nunn Colin Frankston Pen TRC 19

6 6 Lonergan Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club 19

6 7 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 17

6 8 Maccora Marise M.I.S.C. 16

6 9 Clark Brett Frankston Pen TRC 15

Separating of Ties In the event of a tie, the higher placing will be awarded to the competitor that has attended the greater number of 

competitions up to the allowed maximum of eight. In the event of a tie with two competitors who have attended the same number of 

competitions, the higher placing will be awarded to the competitor that has gained the greater number of higher placing's at any one or 

multiple individual competitions throughout the season. For example Shooter A and Shooter B both have a total of 32 points, Shooter A 

scored 8, 9, 7, 8 and Shooter B scored 9, 10, 7, 6, in this case Shooter B would gain the higher placing due to the 10 points they gained in 

round 2. (TRV council Aug 2013 )



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
MASTER MARKSMAN POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 33147 Daly James Kyneton SBRC 44 11 11 11 11

2 34548 Gatewood Benjamin M.I.S.C. 40 4 9 5 10 8 4

3 30812 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 37 8 7 11 11

4 31033 Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 37 9 10 9 9

5 34153 Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC 32 10 8 6 8

6 33432 Finn Sean Frankston Pen TRC 23 7 6 7 3

7 31258 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 20 3 8 9

8 34515 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 20 10 10

9 32654 Widdicombe David Casterton SBRC 19 9 10

10 30811 Sneddon Bradley Numurkah SBRC 17 3 7 7

11 34742 Bethuraj Veeraputhiran Oakleigh Rifle Club 11 6 5

12 34483 Sneddon Lauren Numurkah SBRC 11 5 6

13 30096 Hopkins John Eltham Small Bore Rifle Club 10 6 4

15 33482 Breeze Angela M.I.S.C. 8 8

16 34516 Cartwright James M.I.S.C. 7 2 5

17 34622 Young Darcee Sale SBRC 7 7

18 32924 Allinson Paul MCC SBRC 6 6

19 34735 Wilson Jonathon Frankston Pen TRC 5 5

20 31645 Jenkins Neil Frankston Pen TRC 5 5

22 34106 Shorten Robert M.I.S.C. 5 3 2

23 30147 Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC 4 4

24 33080 Brown Michael Frankston Pen TRC 2 2

25 33299 Macdonald Rory Northcote Rifle Club 2 2

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0

30 0

31 0

32 0

33 0

34 0

35 0

36 0

37 0

38 0

39 0

40 0

41 0

42 0

43 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
HANDICAP MASTER MARKSMAN POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 34548 Gatewood Benjamin M.I.S.C. 47 2 11 10 11 7 6

2 34483 Sneddon Lauren Numurkah SBRC 39 11 7 7 6 8

3 30812 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 36 10 8 9 9

4 31258 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 33 2 8 8 10 5

5 33147 Daly James Kyneton SBRC 30 8 9 3 10

6 32654 Widdicombe David Casterton SBRC 21 10 11

7 34516 Cartwright James M.I.S.C. 20 11 9

8 34515 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 20 9 11

9 31033 Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 18 4 5 2 7

10 34742 Bethuraj Veeraputhiran Oakleigh Rifle Club 14 6 8

11 33432 Finn Sean Frankston Pen TRC 14 3 6 5

12 34690 Anderson Tony Frankston Pen TRC 12 5 7

13 31645 Jenkins Neil Frankston Pen TRC 10 10

14 30811 Sneddon Bradley Numurkah SBRC 10 5 5

15 34735 Wilson Jonathon Frankston Pen TRC 9 9

16 34153 Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC 8 6 2

17 30096 Hopkins John Eltham Small Bore Rifle Club 7 7

18 33482 Breeze Angela M.I.S.C. 6 6

19 33299 Macdonald Rory Northcote Rifle Club 4 4

20 30147 Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC 4 4

22 32924 Allinson Paul MCC SBRC 4 4

23 34748 Sayal Rahul Northcote Rifle Club 3 3

24 34622 Young Darcee Sale SBRC 3 3

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0

30 0

31 0

32 0

33 0

34 0

35 0

36 0

37 0

38 0

39 0

40 0

41 0

42 0

43 0

44 0

45 0

46 0

47 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

53 0

54 0

55 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
BENCH MASTER POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 32742 Garrett David Traralgon Target Rifle 60 8 10 11 9 11 11

2 34418 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 47 9 11 10 7 10

3 31258 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 43 11 9 10 8 5

4 32512 Romanoff Julie Frankston Pen TRC 40 4 7 5 8 8 8

5 31323 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 25 10 5 4 6

6 33873 Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 22 7 8 7

7 33056 Bastin Wayne Traralgon Target Rifle 17 2 2 9 4

8 34686 Andrew Richard Sale SBRC 17 8 9

9 30812 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 15 6 9

10 33557 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 15 11 4

11 31307 Bourke Suzane Warrnambool SBRC 10 5 5

12 32998 Kiddle Scott Target Rifle Geelong 10 10

13 34687 Andrew Alexander Sale SBRC 9 9

14 34639 Ludvig Michael Target Rifle Geelong 9 2 7

15 34742 Bethuraj Veeraputhiran Oakleigh Rifle Club 7 3 4

16 30877 Oxley Kenneth Mildura SBRC 7 7

17 34022 Nunn Colin Frankston Pen TRC 6 6

18 34777 Tellbach Marianne Horsham SBRC 6 6

19 30516 Thomas Gwen Ballarat East Rifle Club 6 6

20 30625 Bourke Richard Warrnambool SBRC 6 6

21 31434 Hannigan John Brunswick SBRC 6 6

22 34664 Salisbury Stephen Frankston Pen TRC 5 5

23 34298 Pitman Anthony Target Rifle Geelong 4 4

24 34502 Clark Brett Frankston Pen TRC 3 3

25 34776 Heinrich Trevor Horsham SBRC 3 3

26 34192 Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC 3 3

27 33091 Karamoshos Chris Hamilton SB & ARC 3 3

28 30234 Ball David Hamilton SB & ARC 3 3

29 33394 McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 2 2

30 33235 Wilson Kenneth Mildura SBRC 2 2

31 34681 Matczak Kai Target Rifle Geelong 2 2

32 30103 Lonergan Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club 2 2

33 0

34 0

35 0

36 0

37 0

38 0

39 0

40 0

41 0

42 0

43 0

44 0

45 0

46 0

47 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
HANDICAP BENCH MASTER POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear W'nambool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 34418 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 48 10 11 10 11 6

2 32512 Romanoff Julie Frankston Pen TRC 45 6 10 4 8 10 7

3 34639 Ludvig Michael Target Rifle Geelong 22 5 6 11

4 32742 Garrett David Traralgon Target Rifle 20 4 8 8

5 34687 Andrew Alexander Sale SBRC 19 10 9

6 34820 Maung Tun Tun Brunswick SBRC 19 9 10

7 31323 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 18 8 4 6

8 33557 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 18 11 7

10 30812 Hart Kenneth Leongatha SBRC 16 7 9

9 31307 Bourke Suzane Warrnambool SBRC 14 5 9

11 31258 Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC 13 9 4

12 34681 Matczak Kai Target Rifle Geelong 13 6 7

13 34686 Andrew Richard Sale SBRC 13 5 8

14 34664 Salisbury Stephen Frankston Pen TRC 11 11

15 34859 Tolsma Noah Traralgon Target Rifle 11 11

16 33056 Bastin Wayne Traralgon Target Rifle 11 2 4 5

17 34502 Clark Brett Frankston Pen TRC 9 9

18 34742 Bethuraj Veeraputhiran Oakleigh Rifle Club 9 2 7

19 34298 Pitman Anthony Target Rifle Geelong 8 8

20 30877 Oxley Kenneth Mildura SBRC 7 7

21 34747 Sloan Melanie Frankston Pen TRC 7 5 2

22 30516 Thomas Gwen Ballarat East Rifle Club 6 6

23 33235 Wilson Kenneth Mildura SBRC 5 5

24 32998 Kiddle Scott Target Rifle Geelong 4 2 2

25 30234 Ball David Hamilton SB & ARC 4 4

26 33394 McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 3 3

27 33873 Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 3 3

28 33073 Dick John Frankston Pen TRC 3 3

29 34776 Heinrich Trevor Horsham SBRC 3 3

30 34593 George Richard Traralgon Target Rifle 3 3

31 30475 Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC 3 3

32 34022 Nunn Colin Frankston Pen TRC 2 2

33 0

34 0

35 0

36 0

37 0

38 0

39 0

40 0

41 0

42 0

43 0

44 0

45 0

46 0

47 0

48 0

49 0

50 0

51 0

52 0

53 0

54 0

55 0

56 0

57 0

58 0

59 0

60 0

61 0

62 0

63 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
JUNIOR MASTER MARKSMAN POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 34483 Sneddon Lauren Numurkah SBRC 53 11 11 11 11 9

2 34515 Cartwright Olivia M.I.S.C. 22 11 11

3 34622 Young Darcee Sale SBRC 20 10 10

4 34736 Battye Aaron Albury 10 10

5 0

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
JUNIOR BENCH MASTER POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 34418 George Darcie Traralgon Target Rifle 63 11 11 8 11 11 11

2 34681 Matczak Kai Target Rifle Geelong 39 10 10 9 10

3 34687 Andrew Alexander Sale SBRC 21 11 10

4 34859 Tolsma Noah Traralgon Target Rifle 10 10

5 34658 Cairns Matthew Frankston Pen TRC 9 9

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
VETERAN MASTER MARKSMAN POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 30096 Hopkins John Eltham Small Bore Rifle Club 22 11 11

2 34758 Romeo Claudio Kyneton SBRC 21 11 10

3 32924 Allinson Paul MCC SBRC 21 10 11

4 30686 McKay Peter Frankston Pen TRC 10 10

5 0

10 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0

28 0

29 0

30 0

31 0

32 0

33 0

34 0

35 0



TARGET RIFLE VICTORIA 2024 COMPETITION YEAR
VETERAN BENCH MASTER POINTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Pos Rego Surname Given Club Total
Frankston 

Saturday

Frankston 

Sunday

State

Champs Lake Gillear Warnmbool MISC Merv Friend Portland Shepp Numurkah Glenelg R Hamilton Kyabram Wang

1 33056 Bastin Wayne Traralgon Target Rifle 49 10 7 11 11 10

2 31323 Lightfoot Richard MCC SBRC 41 11 10 10 10

3 33073 Dick John Frankston Pen TRC 32 9 4 8 5 6

4 31434 Hannigan John Brunswick SBRC 22 11 11

5 33394 McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 20 5 8 3 4

6 34022 Nunn Colin Frankston Pen TRC 19 8 11

7 30103 Lonergan Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club 19 10 9

8 33557 Anderson Peter Sale SBRC 17 8 9

9 34098 Maccora Marise M.I.S.C. 16 9 7

10 34502 Clark Brett Frankston Pen TRC 15 6 9

11 34192 Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC 15 7 8

12 33235 Wilson Kenneth Mildura SBRC 13 6 7

13 33957 Syrett Hayden Frankston Pen TRC 12 7 5

14 30877 Oxley Kenneth Mildura SBRC 11 9 2

15 30475 Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC 8 8

16 30115 Thomas Herb Ballarat East Rifle Club 7 2 5

17 34700 Borzatti Will Frankston Pen TRC 6 6

18 32793 Rowe Annette M.I.S.C. 6 6

19 30363 Corneliusen Kevin Albury S.B.R.C. 5 5

20 30516 Thomas Gwen Ballarat East Rifle Club 4 4

21 30686 McKay Peter Frankston Pen TRC 3 3

22 34143 Buzolich Ross Warrnambool SBRC 3 3

23 0

24 0

25 0

26 0

27 0


